RESOLUTION NoO. |7
July 21, 2020

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FEE SCHEDULE
FOR VARIOUS CITY APPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS it has been many years since the Common Council
reviewed the fee schedule for various permits and approvals issued by
the City of Hudson; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the fees collected by the City is to defray
some of the administrative expenses of the City in the review and
approval of various permit applications without making the full cost of
the administrative departments dependent on property tax revenues.

NOW THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Common
Council of the City of Hudson hereby adopts the attached fee schedule
to apply to all of the actions set forth therein and that such schedule shall
take effect immediately.

Introduced:

Seconded:

Approved:
Dated:

Kamal Johnson, Mayor




Clerk's Office - Fee Schedule

Fee Type FEE
imunicipal Parking Permits (not Amtrak) 250.00/ yr {pro rated)
Dogs
- Spayed/ Neutered 14.00 + 1.00
- Unspayed/ Neutered 50.00/ yr
i Replacement Tag 3.00
Dog impoundment Fees
first impoundment 50.00
second Impoundment 150.00
third iImpoundment 300.00
Vital Records
- Birth Certificate 10.00
- Death Certificate 10.00
- Marriage Certificate 10.00
" Genealogy 22.00
Vendor
Year 100.00 Resldent
400.00 Non Resident
75.00 Resldent
AL 300.00 Non Resident
: Three Consecutive Day 50.00
Peddler, Hawl:e.rI & Solicltor & Transient Merchant
- Year 375.00
+ One Month 100.00
' Single day 25.00
Event Organizer Vendor License
e = e e ] sl
: Single day Event Organizer License 30.00
‘Three-day Event Organizer License (non-consecutive) 75.00
' Charitable Organlzation exempt
25.00 Per day
fsction License Fee 100.00
Pawn Broker 250.00 {(w/$10,000 Bond)
Giolng out of Business/ Goods damaged by fire, smoke, or water $100.00 {$50.00 Renewal)

Amusement Center

50.00 per machine per year {which runs May 1 to Apr 30)

Carnivals, Places of Amusements

100.00

- for each bllllard table 25.00 per year
- for each pool table 25.00 per year
- for each bowling alley 5.00 per year
Transient Merchant

: Month {+15 days - 30 days) 150.00

- Week (7 days) 75.00

- Single day 25.00

Coples .25 per page

Mass Gathering Permit

100.00 {non-profit exempt w/proof of status)




Treasurer's Office - Fee Schedule

Fee Type FEE
Administrative Fee to enter Into an Installment Agreament 150.00

Lodging Tax Registration Fee (for full year Registration starting in March - Less 1/12 every month thereafter)

+ Per Reglstered Address 100.00
' per Bedroom-Rentable 25.00




Department of Public Works - Fee Schedule

Fee Type FEE

Garbage bags

15 gallon 1.50
&allon 3.00

Banner Permit

* Not for Profit $75.00

- For Profit $150.00
Sldewalk Permit $25.00
Refuse Hauler 1000.00/ year
Water Withdrawal 500.00/ year
Water Sevice disconnect/reconnect 50.00
Water Tap - 3/4 " 100.00
Water Tap - 1" 150.00

Road Opening/ Street Permit
iConcrete, Blagkiop, with Bage;

* 3 5. Yds or less - single opening 200.00

- Two holes $350.00
: Street Crossing $500.00
{flackiop, no base:

3 59. Yds or less - single opening $200.00

: Two holes $300.00
| Street Crossing $400.00
[Unimproved Streets:

-35q. Yds or less - single opening $150.00
: Street Crossing $175.00

Utllity Street Permit

Bl Ith Base:

- 3 5q. Yds or less - single opening 150.00

- Two holes 200.00
I Street Crossing 250.00
!.w

- 3 5q. Yds or less - single opening 100.00

- Two holes 150.00

- Street Crossing 200.00
Unimproved Stroety:

* 3 59. Yds or less - single opening 75.00

= Street Crossing 100.00




Department of Youth - Fee Schedule

Fee Type FEE
|Bike Registration 0.00

Summer Camp 100.00 (non-resident)
Swim Lessons 100.00 (non-resident)
Senlor Yoga 5.00

Senilor Aerobics 5.00

Youth Center Rental 50.00/day

YDBL (Youth Basketball) 10.00

YDSL {Youth Soccer) 10.00




Code Enforcement - Fee Schedule

Fee Type FEE
IDemolition Permits

» Freestanding one and two family or accessory bullding less than 2000

sguare fee 150.00
|: Residential Bullding with common walls up to 1000 square feet 300.00

+ All other buildings 400.00

rtifl Occupan

- Resldential - PER DWELLING UNIT 100.00

+ Commercial - alteratlon or new construction up to $100,000 300.00

: Commerclal - Alteratlon or new construction over to $100,000 400.00

- Letter of request for title search 100.00

Plumbing

- Applicatlon - Examination & Re-examination Fee 150.00

- Certificate of Competency Registrations-First time{to take test) 150.00

 Renewals (yearly) 200.00

- Non Resldent Application Fee for Plumbing Permit

(good for one job) 300.00

- Minimum charge with plumbing plan 4 fixtures or less 75.00

- each additional fixture, up to and Including 20 fixtures 10.00/each

- each additlonal fixture over 20 fixtures 5.00/ each

+ Drain Laver Permit 200.00

Signs

2.00 per square foot:

Permit Fee not less than 50.00
Zoning Board Fee 100.00 per application

Building Permits

Minimum charge of 52.50 for first 51000,
or fractlon thereof, of cost of work,

10.50 for each $1000, or fraction thereof, of cost of work up to $50,000.

7.875 for each additlonal $1000, or fraction thereof, of cost of work upto
$100,000.

5.25 for each additional $1000, or fraction thereof, of cost of work over
$100,000.




Parking Violations Bureau - Fee Schedule FEE
Fee Type

Wrong Slde Parking 25.00
Snow Emergency 25.00
Double Parkin 50.00
Crosswalk Parkin, 25.00
No Parking Zone 25.00
Alley Parking 20.00
Flre Zone 50.00
1Bus Stop 10.00
{Blocking Driveway 25.00
IHandicap Zone 50.00
limproper Parking 10.00
Administrative Tow Fee 25.00
Meter 10.00
Amtrak Long Term 25.00
South Front Street Lot

Dally Rate 10.00
Six Month Permit 650.00
One Year Permit 1000.00
Planning Board - Fee Schedule

Fee Type FEE
Speclal Use Permit 500.00
Site Plan Approval 300.00
ihiiner Subdivision 250.00 + 75.00 for each lot
|Major Subdivislion 500.00 + 75.00 for each lot

Lot Improvement or Line Adjustment

100.00

*Zonlng Board - Fee Schedule

Fee Type FEE
Area Varlance 250.00
iJse Varlance 300.00
ICode Interpretation 100.00
fon-Conforming Use 300.00
Historic Preservation - Fee Schedule
'Fee Type FEE
ICertificate of Appropriateness 100.00
[Cof O -Signs_ $25.00




